
2019 Municipal Budget 

Borough of New Providence 
May 6, 2019 



Overview 

 Owners of real property in New Providence pay real estate 
taxes based upon the assessed valuation of their property.   
 

 Municipal governments collect the property tax for the benefit 
of three taxing entities;  

 
 The Municipality - The Mayor and Council control only this 

portion of your taxes. 
 

 Local Schools - The school tax is determined by the Board of 
Education . 

 
 Union County - The County budget is established by the 

County Freeholders. 
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Overview Continued 

• The estimated 2019 breakdown of the total 
tax bill between the Municipal, County and 
Board of Education, based on the property 
tax on the average home is as follows: 

 

– Municipal         19.79%  $2,737 
– Municipal Open Space             .17% $     23 
– Library                  1.35% $   187 
– Union County               20.98%  $2,903 
– Union County Open Space      .61% $     85  
– Board of Education          57.10% $7,845 
                      100.00%  $13,835 
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Objectives 

 Maintain essential municipal services. 
 Continue to seek out efficiencies to contain 

operating costs and overhead. 
 Keep municipal tax increases within affordable 

limits. 
 Seek grants wherever possible to fund operations 

and capital improvements. 
 Assure 2019 budget provides foundation for future 

budgets. 
 Assure adequate funding levels of reserve accounts 

for Tax Appeals, Snow Removal & Insurance. 
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2018 - 2019 Savings & Revenue 
Enhancements 

 Continuing revenues from Shared Services 
agreement with Summit for Wastewater services - 
$150,000 +/- 

 Continuing Revenues for Police Escrow Fees - 
$100,000 +/- 

 Continuing the savings from the Reverse Electricity 
Auction and Natural gas with recent auctions to 
assure continued savings for next year.  

 Moved Interest on Investments $100,000 and Hotel 
Occupancy Tax $60,000 to Anticipated Revenues 
from Unanticipated Revenues 
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Shared Services 

 
Shared Dispatch Center operational providing high 
levels of efficiency and professionalism generating 
about $65,000 in revenue. 
Continuing agreement with Berkeley Heights to 
provide all services related to their Municipal Court. 
$92,000. 
Continuing agreement with Summit to provide all 
services related to their Municipal Court. $220,000. 
Continued Agreement with Summit for wastewater 
pump station management services. $150,000 +/-. 
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Municipal Tax Comparison 
including Library & Open Space Tax 

20 Year Impact On Average Assessed Value  
Home 

Avg. Assessed Value $282,000 
2019 Tax $    2,947 

 1999 Tax $    1,692 
20 Year Tax Increase $    1,255 
20 Yr. Avg. Annual Increase $         63 

1 Year Impact On Average Assessed Value  
Home 

Avg. Assessed Value $282,000 
2019 Tax $    2,947 
2018 Tax $    2,930 
1 Year Tax Increase $         17 
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County Tax Comparison 
including Open Space Tax 

20 Year Impact On Average Assessed Value  
Home 

Avg. Assessed Value $282,000 
2019 Tax $    2,988 
1999 Tax $    1,297 
20 Year Tax Increase $    1,691 
20 Yr. Avg. Annual Increase $         84 

1 Year Impact On Average Assessed Value  
Home 

Avg. Assessed Value $282,000 
2019 Tax  $    2,988 
2018 Tax  $    2,989 
1 Year Tax Decrease  $           1 
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School Tax Comparison 
20 Year Impact On Average Assessed Value  

Home 
Avg. Assessed Value $282,000 
2019 Tax $    7,900 

 1999 Tax $    5,132 
20 Year Tax Increase $    2,768 
20 Yr. Avg. Annual Increase $      138 

1 Year Impact On Average Assessed Value  
Home 

Avg. Assessed Value $282,000 
2019 Tax $    7,900 
2018 Tax $    7,744 

 1 Year Tax Increase $       101  
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Total Tax Comparison 
20 Year Impact On Average Assessed Value  

Home 
Avg. Assessed Value $282,000 
2019 Tax $  13,835 
1999 Tax $    6,712 
20 Year Tax Increase $    7,123 
20 Yr. Avg. Annual Increase $      356 

 

1 Year Impact On Average Assessed Value  
Home 

Avg. Assessed Value $282,00 

2019 Tax 
2018 Tax 
1 Year Tax Increase 

$13,663 
$     117 
 

$13,835 
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APPROPRIATIONS SUMMARY 
Description 2018 Adopted Budget 2019 Proposed Budget Increase or (Decrease) From 

2018 
Percentage 

Public Safety 4,267,990 4,567,663 299,673 7.02% 

Pension, Health Ins. & 
Employee Benefits 

2,956,695 3,116,686 159,991 5.41% 

Infrastructure 2,690,425 2,686,540 (3,885) -0.14% 

Tax Reserves 2,053,380 2,058,040   4,660 0.23% 

Public Works 1,883,350 1,913,050 29,700 1.58% 

General Government 2,009,000 2,084,150 75,150 3.74% 

Garbage Collection & 
Recycling 

1,010,000 1,089,000 79,000 7.82% 

Sewer Treatment & 
Disposal 

1,319,500 1,357,950 38,450 2.91% 

Street Lights & Utilities 780,000 780,000         0 0.00% 

Land Use & Regulatory 505,100 515,575 10,475 2.07% 

Community Activities & 
Events 

370,450 389,450 19,000 5.13% 

Insurance 535,000 555,000 20,000 3.74% 

Municipal Court 351,175 367,175 
 

16,000 4.56% 

Public Health 141,475 147,475   6,000 4.24% 

Grants & Donations 549,729   94,117 (455,611) -82.88% 

Total Budget 
Appropriations 

21,423,269 21,721,871   298,603 1.39% 

Municipal Library 898,786 934,372 35,586 3.96% 

Municipal Open Space   94,832 116,725 21,893 23.09% 

Total Municipal 
Appropriations 

22,416,887 22,772,968 356,082 1.59% 11 



New Providence 2018 Taxes Among the 
Lowest When Compared to Union 

County Peer Communities 

Average Municipal  Taxes Total
Av Mun Txs Garbage Sewer Municipal

1 Scotch Plains 1,848.00       520 250 2,618.00    
2 Berkeley Heights 2,270.00       540 0 2,810.00    
3 New Providence 2,851.00       0 0 2,851.00    
4 Cranford 2,552.00       275 250 3,077.00    
5 Westfield 2,775.00 360 0 3,135.00
6 Mountainside 3,005.00       180 0 3,185.00    
7 Springfield 3,472.00       0 0 3,472.00    
8 Summit 3,487.00       0 247 3,734.00    
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Information

		Borough of New Providence

		2014Tax Rate Comparison										Peer Group Comparison

		Based on 2014 "Abstract of Ratables" published by Union County Board of Taxation

		Effective Tax Rate:						(Tax Rate X Eqaulized Valuation Ratio)

		1		Summit						1.840

		2		Mountainside						1.933

		3		Berkeley Heights						2.149

		4		Westfield						2.191

		5		New Providence						2.366

		6		Cranford						2.466

		7		Scotch Plains						2.559

		8		Springfield						2.904

		Average Residential Property Taxes

		1		Cranford						10,361

		2		Springfield						10,452

		3		Mountainside						11,064

		4		Berkeley Heights						11,828

		5		Scotch Plains						12,141

		6		New Providence						13,094

		7		Westfield						15,389

		8		Summit						16,622

		Average Residential Property Taxes - with Garbage & Sewer

										Taxes		Garbage		Sewer		Total

		1		Springfield						10,452		0		0		10,452

		2		Cranford						10,361		275.00		250		10,886

		3		Mountainside						11,064		180.00		0		11,244

		4		Berkeley Heights						11,828		340.00		0		12,168

		5		Scotch Plains						12,141		520.00		250		12,911

		6		New Providence						13,094		0		0		13,094

		7		Westfield						15,389		360.00		0		15,749

		8		Summit						16,622		- 0		177		16,799

		Distribution of Tax Base

								Commercial				Residential

		1		Springfield				30.77%				68.75%

		2		Berkeley Heights				21.65%				77.08%

		3		Summit				18.93%				80.68%

		4		New Providence (a)				16.89%				82.18%

		5		Mountainside				15.64%				82.99%

		6		Cranford				15.95%				83.67%

		7		Westfield				10.09%				89.36%

		8		Scotch Plains				9.08%				90.16%

				(a) NP had 21% commercial in 2005

		Effective Municipal Tax Rate

		1		Westfield						0.363

		2		Berkeley Heights						0.368

		3		Scotch Plains						0.382

		4		Summit						0.384

		5		New Providence						0.472

		6		Mountainside						0.494

		7		Cranford						0.572

		8		Springfield						0.875

		Average Municipal Taxes												Total

								Av Mun Txs		Garbage		Sewer		Municipal

		1		Scotch Plains				1,848.00		520		250		2,618.00

		2		Berkeley Heights				2,270.00		540		0		2,810.00

		3		New Providence				2,851.00		0		0		2,851.00

		4		Cranford				2,552.00		275		250		3,077.00

		5		Westfield				2,775.00		360		0		3,135.00

		6		Mountainside				3,005.00		180		0		3,185.00

		7		Springfield				3,472.00		0		0		3,472.00

		8		Summit				3,487.00		0		247		3,734.00

												Total		Other

								Total				Municipal		Costs (b)		Total

								Municipal		2010		Per		(Gbge/Swr)		Mun Txs

		Municipal Taxes Per Capita						Taxes		Pop.		Capita		Per Capita		Per Capita

		1		Scotch Plains				14,624,852		23,510		622.07		1,029.24		1,651.31

		2		New Providence				11,515,428		12,171		946.14		- 0		946.14

		3		Berkeley Heights				11,120,028		13,183		843.51		667.15		1,510.66

		4		Westfield				25,575,170		30,316		843.62		- 0		- 0

		5		Cranford				21,375,665		22,625		944.78		1,149.82		2,094.60

		6		Mountainside				7,882,094		6,685		1,179.07		921.30		2,100.37

		7		Summit				25,925,905		21,457		1,208.27		- 0		1,208.27

		8		Springfield				21,508,595		15,817		1,359.84		1,253.43		2,613.27

				(b) based on 2.77 persons per household - based on 2010 Union County Cesnus Demographic Profile

												Municipal

												State Aid

		State Aid (Municipal Portion)						State Aid		Pop.		Per Capita

		1		Scotch Plains				2,227,587		23,510		94.75

		2		Westfield				3,073,326		30,316		101.38

		3		New Providence				1,303,819		12,171		107.13

		4		Springfield				1,753,357		15,817		110.85

		5		Mountainside				767,600		6,685		114.82

		6		Berkeley Heights				1,540,591		13,183		116.86

		7		Cranford				2,900,712		22,625		128.21

		8		Summit				3,023,257		21,457		140.90

		Gross Cost of Municipal Services Per Capita

												Gross Cost

								Total				Municipal

								Mun Txs		State Aid		Services

								Per Capita		Per Capita		Per Capita

		1		Scotch Plains				1,651.31		94.75		1,746.06

		2		New Providence				946.14		107.13		1,053.26

		3		Westfield				- 0		101.38		- 0

		4		Berkeley Heights				1,510.66		116.86		1,627.52

		5		Cranford				2,094.60		128.21		2,222.81

		6		Mountainside				2,100.37		114.82		2,215.20

		7		Summit				1,208.27		140.90		1,349.17

		8		Springfield				2,613.27		110.85		2,724.12

												Total		Other

								Total				Property		Costs (b)		Total

								Property				Tax Per		(Gbge/Swr)		Prop Tax

		Tot Prop Taxes Per Capita						Taxes		Pop.		Capital		Per Capita		Per Capita

		1		Cranford				91,655,902		22,625		4,051.09		1,149.82		5,200.91

		2		Scotch Plains				95,495,521		23,510		4,061.91		1,029.24		5,091.15

		3		Springfield				70,582,705		15,817		4,462.46		1,253.43		5,715.89

		4		New Providence				57,326,276		12,171		4,710.07		- 0		4,710.07

		6		Mountainside				31,125,275		6,685		4,655.99		921.30		5,577.29

		5		Berkeley Heights				65,793,084		13,183		4,990.75		667.15		5,657.90

		7		Westfield				152,061,683		30,316		5,015.89		- 0		- 0

		8		Summit				126,919,299		21,457		5,915.05		- 0		5,915.05

				(b) based on 2.77 persons per household - based on 2000 Union County Cesnus Demographic Profile

												Local

		Local State Aid										State Aid

		(Municipal, County & School)						State Aid		Pop.		Per Capita

		1		Springfield				7,370,385		15,817		465.98

		2		Scotch Plains				11,314,994		23,510		481.28

		3		Mountainside				3,469,675		6,685		519.02

		4		Cranford				11,854,739		22,625		523.97

		5		New Providence				6,413,733		12,171		526.97

		6		Westfield				18,279,564		30,316		602.97

		7		Berkeley Heights				8,410,386		13,183		637.97

		8		Summit				14,629,060		21,457		681.78

		Gross Cost of Local Services Per Capita

		(Municipal, County & School)										Gross Cost

								Total		Local		Local

								Prop Txs		State Aid		Services

								Per Capita		Per Capita		Per Capita

		1		Cranford				5,200.91		523.97		5,724.88

		2		Scotch Plains				5,091.15		481.28		5,572.44

		3		Springfield				5,715.89		465.98		6,181.87

		4		New Providence				4,710.07		526.97		5,237.04

		6		Mountainside				5,577.29		519.02		6,096.31

		5		Westfield				- 0		602.97		- 0

		7		Berkeley Heights				5,657.90		637.97		6,295.87

		8		Summit				5,915.05		681.78		6,596.84
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Mun - av home

		

		Municipal Taxes - Average Home

						Municipal

						Taxes -

						Average home

		1		Scotch Plains		- 0				5		New Providence		- 0

		2		Berkeley Heights		- 0				6		Mountainside		- 0

		3		Cranford		- 0				7		Springfield		- 0

		4		Westfield		- 0				8		Summit		- 0





Mun - av home

		



2014 Municipal Taxes - Based on Average Home
Union County Peer Community Analysis



Mun - av home w garb swr

		

		Municipal Taxes - Average Home

						Municipal

						Taxes -

						Average home

						w gbge & swr

		1		Berkeley Heights		250.00				5		Mountainside		250.00

		2		New Providence		- 0				6		Cranford		- 0

		3		Scotch Plains		- 0				7		Springfield		- 0

		4		Westfield		- 0				8		Summit		247.00



Sources:  Union County Board of Taxation - 2014 Abstract of Ratables (Based on average assessed value of single family residence and using the Equalized    	Valuation Ratio)
                Census data from 2010 US Census

Providence Municipal Tax Rate.



Mun - av home w garb swr

		



2014 Municipal Taxes - Based on Average Home
Union County Peer Community Analysis 
Including Garbage & Sewer Charges*



Mun - per capita

		

		Average Municipal Taxes

						Gross Cost

						Municipal

						Services

						Per Capita

		1		Scotch Plains		1,746.06				5		Cranford		2,094.60

		2		New Providence		1,053.26				6		Mountainside		2,100.37

		3		Westfield		- 0				7		Summit		1,208.27

		4		Berkeley Heights		1,627.52				8		Springfield		2,613.27



Sources:  Union County Board of Taxation - 2014 Abstract of Ratables (Based on average assessed value of single family residence and using the Equalized    	Valuation Ratio)
                Census data from 2010 US Census
               * Garbage & Sewer charges based on an email survey to each community.  Garbage & Sewer costs are included in New Providence Municipal Tax Rate.



Mun - per capita

		



2014 Municipal Services Public Cost per Capita
Union County Peer Community Analysis 
Including Garbage & Sewer Charges*



Tot txs - av home

		

		Total Taxes - average home

						Total Taxes

						Average

						Home

		1		Springfield		10,452.00				5		Scotch Plains		12,141.00

		2		Cranford		10,361.00				6		New Providence		13,094.00

		3		Mountainside		11,064.00				7		Westfield		15,389.00

		4		Berkeley Heights		11,828.00				8		Summit		16,622.00



Sources:  Union County Board of Taxation - 2014 Abstract of Ratables (Based on average assessed value of single family residence and using the Equalized    	Valuation Ratio)
                Census data from 2010 US Census
               * Garbage & Sewer charges based on an email survey to each community.  Garbage & Sewer costs are included in New Providence Municipal Tax Rate.



Tot txs - av home

		



2014 Local Taxes - Based on Average Home
School, County & Municipal
Union County Peer Community Analysis



Tot txs - av home w garb swr

		

		Total Taxes - average home

						Total Taxes

						Average

						Home

		1		Springfield		10,452.00				5		Scotch Plains		12,911.00

		2		Mountainside		11,244.00				6		New Providence		13,094.00

		3		Cranford		10,886.00				7		Westfield		15,749.00

		4		Berkeley Heights		12,168.00				8		Summit		16,799.00



Sources:  Union County Board of Taxation - 2014Berkeley Heights New Providence Scotch Plains Westfield Mountainside Cranford Springfield Summit  Abstract of Ratables (Based on average assessed value of single family residence and using the Equalized    	Valuation Ratio)
                Census data from 2010 US Census



Tot txs - av home w garb swr

		



2014 Local Taxes - Based on Average Home
School, County & Municipal
Union County Peer Community Analysis 
Including Garbage & Sewer Charges*



Tot txs - per capita

		

		Average Municipal Taxes

						Gross Cost

						Local

						Services

						Per Capita

		1		Cranford		5,724.88				5		Mountainside		6,096.31

		2		Scotch Plains		5,572.44				6		Westfield		- 0

		3		Springfield		6,181.87				7		Berkeley Heights		6,295.87

		4		New Providence		5,237.04				8		Summit		6,596.84



Sources:  Union County Board of Taxation - 2014 Abstract of Ratables (Based on average assessed value of single family residence and using the Equalized    	Valuation Ratio)
                Census data from 2010 US Census
               * Garbage & Sewer charges based on an email survey to each community.  Garbage & Sewer costs are included in New Providence Municipal Tax Rate.



Tot txs - per capita

		



2014 Local Services Public Cost per Capita
School, County & Municipal
Union County Peer Community Analysis 
Including Garbage & Sewer Charges*



Sources:  Union County Board of Taxation - 2014 Abstract of Ratables (Based on average assessed value of single family residence and using the Equalized    	Valuation Ratio)
                Census data from 2010 US Census
               * Garbage & Sewer charges based on an email survey to each community.  Garbage & Sewer costs are included in New Providence Municipal Tax Rate.



Future Investment 
The Mayor and Council will continue to invest 
in the Borough’s future through initiatives 
such as: 

►Recreation Improvements: Tennis Courts, 
Improvements to Harmony Park 

►Road Paving Projects – Union/Kline and Fairview 
Avenue 

►Sidewalk Repairs and Installation of missing links of 
sidewalks, Pedestrian Safety Enhancements 

►Library Roof Replacement 
►Fire Department Facilities Upgrades 
►Additional Video Surveillance equipment 
►Rescue Squad Building HVAC Upgrades 
►Municipal Center Bathroom Renovations 
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Capital Projects - 2019  

14 

Borough of New Providence
2019 Capital Budget & 5 Year Forecast

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 Total
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY:
Public Works 1,700,000 450,000 500,000 1,020,000 450,000 4,120,000

Wastewater Treatment 0 200,000 200,000 200,000 100,000 700,000

Computers & Networking Equipment 46,000 28,000 28,000 43,000 12,000 157,000
0

Community Activities/Recreation 325,000 40,000 75,000 75,000 0 515,000
0

Borough Clerk 0 15,000 0 0 15,000

Fire 0 45,000 820,000 145,000 0 1,010,000
0

Rescue Squad 0 0 50,000 0 0 50,000
0

Emergency Management 10,000 75,000 10,000 15,000 50,000 160,000
0

Police 13,000 0 75,000 70,000 13,000 171,000
0

Total 2,094,000 838,000 1,773,000 1,568,000 625,000 6,898,000


Capital Budget Summary

		Borough of New Providence

		2019 Capital Budget & 5 Year Forecast								Summary

										2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		Total

		DEPARTMENT SUMMARY:

		Public Works										1,295,000		1,333,500		1,848,000		1,451,000		0		845,000		1,700,000		450,000		500,000		1,020,000		450,000		4,120,000

		Wastewater Treatment								0		380,000		100,000		250,000		200,000		0		450,000		0		200,000		200,000		200,000		100,000		700,000

		Computers & Networking Equipment								0		82,000		177,000		25,600		55,500		0		38,000		46,000		28,000		28,000		43,000		12,000		157,000

																																		0

		Community Activities/Recreation										0		0		0		0		0		125,000		325,000		40,000		75,000		75,000		0		515,000

																																		0

		Borough Clerk								0		0		0		0		25,000		0				0				15,000		0		0		15,000

		Fire								0		105,000		0		750,000		40,000		0		190,000		0		45,000		820,000		145,000		0		1,010,000

																																		0

		Rescue Squad								0		150,000		0		110,000		0		0		0		0		0		50,000		0		0		50,000

																																		0

		Emergency Management								0		40,000		60,000		10,000		15,000		0		595,000		10,000		75,000		10,000		15,000		50,000		160,000

																																		0

		Police								0		33,000		13,000		13,000		275,000		0		33,000		13,000		0		75,000		70,000		13,000		171,000

																																		0

		Total								0		0		0		0		0		0		2,276,000		2,094,000		838,000		1,773,000		1,568,000		625,000		6,898,000

										.
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Cap Budget Details

		Borough of New Providence

		2019 Capital Budget & 5 Year Forecast

										2013		2014		2015		2016		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		Total

		Public Works Department

		Streets & Roads Program

				Overlay Program						200,000		250,000		175,000		575,000		175,000		750,000		175,000		175,000		175,000		175,000		1,450,000		Includes Fairview and Union/Kline

				Downtown Streetscape						20,000				325,000		150,000														0

				Murray Hill RR Parking Lot												150,000														0

				Parking Enhancements - Downtown Master Plan								225,000																		0

				Sidewalks						75,000		100,000		100,000		100,000		150,000		100,000		50,000		50,000		50,000		50,000		300,000

				Pedestrian Safety Improvements																100,000

				Energy Efficient Upgrades																		20,000		20,000		20,000		20,000		80,000

				Traffic Signal - Maple & Central										225,000								70,000		70,000		70,000		70,000		280,000

				Total						295,000		575,000		825,000		975,000		325,000		950,000		315,000		315,000		315,000		315,000		2,110,000

																														0

		Municipal Buildings																												0

				Office Furniture & Equipment						10,000		10,000		10,000		10,000		10,000		10,000		10,000		10,000		10,000		10,000		50,000

				Library Roof																100,000										100,000

				Library Window replacement						25,000																				0

				DPW/Fencing-Gate						30,000		40,000		125,000		75,000				70,000		50,000		50,000		50,000		50,000		270,000

				Municipal Center - Bathrooms						150,000		185,000		250,000		35,000		100,000		250,000		75,000		75,000		75,000		75,000		550,000		Includes bathroom renovations & sewer line in lobby

				Architectural design work for PD renovations in 2020																75,000										75,000

				Renovation of Police Dispatch area for records room										100,000																0

				Renovations in Art Room						20,000																				0

				Renovate Bathrooms near Gymnasium												50,000														0

				Senior Center - Renovate Main Meeting Room																										0

				Senior Center - Renovate Kitchen						50,000																				0

				Senior Center - AC Condenser - HVAC Upgrades												15,000														0

				Senior Center - Renovate Bathrooms										40,000																0

				Fire Department Facility Upgrades																225,000										225,000		New garge doors,resurfacing floor & HVAC

				Rescue Squad - HVAC																20,000										20,000

				Municipal Center /Library HVAC Upgrades/Library Roof														360,000												0

				Total		Building Renovations				285,000		235,000		525,000		185,000		470,000		750,000		135,000		135,000		135,000		135,000		1,290,000

																														0

		Public Works Vehicles				Year		MAKE&MODEL																						0

				# 12		2007		Dodge Stratus																				0		0

				#13		2007		Dodge Stratus																						0

				#14		2015		FORD F 450				65,000																		0

				#15		2006		FORD F 550 - Brine Truck								98,000														0

				#16		2012		INTERNATIONAL WORK STAR 7400																		150,000				150,000

				#28		2016		FREIGHTLINER TRUCK				200,000																		0

				#18		2017		FORD F-550		60,000																				0

				#19		2017		FREIGHTLINER TRUCK						200,000																0

				#20		1989		HORTON Camera Truck				40,000																		0

				#21		2011		FORD F 350																50,000						50,000

				#22		2017		FORD F-550								98,000														0

				#23		2016		FORD F 450						98,000																0

				#24		2013		KENWORTH T47																						0

				#25		2014		FORD F -350				35,000																		0

				#26		2015		FREIGHTLINER TRUCK						200,000																0

				#27		2012		FREIGHTLINER JETVAC		320,000																300,000				300,000

				#43		2004		KOMATSU LOADER/BACKHOE																						0

				#29		2017		FORD PICK UP								45,000														0

				#30		2014		TIMCO SWEEPER		260,000																				0

				#31		2007		FORD PICKUP										50,000												0

				#32		2012		FORD F 350				23,000														60,000				60,000

				#33		1990		INGERSOLL COMPRESSOR																						0

				#34		2013		BOBCAT TRACKLOADER		75,000																				0

				#35		2004		BRUSH BANDID 254

				#39		2011		JOHN DEERE																						0

				#40		2006		WORKMATE																						0

				#41		2014		FRIEGHTLINER BUS																						0

				#44		2006		KOMATSU LOADER																						0

				#46		2016		ODB LEAF VAC																						0

				#47		2015		ODB LEAF VAC								50,000														0

				#48		2015		ODB LEAF VAC				65,000																		0

				#49		2005		ODB LEAF VAC																						0

				#50		2015		CAT ROLLER				60,000																		0

				#51		2000		HENDERSON SPREADER																						0

				#53		1983		HUDSON TRAILER																						0

				#55		1998		CAM TRAILER				5,500																		0

				#57		2008		EAGER BEAVER TRAILER																						0

				#58		1994		PAINT MACHINE																						0

				#59		1968		PAINT MACHINE TRAILER																						0

				#61		1990		AERIAL TAR WAGON

				#64		2000		MONROE SPREADER																						0

				#65		2000		MONROE SPREADER																						0

				#66		2001		FORD PICKUP																						0

				#67		2012		FORD F 350 PICKUP																		60,000				60,000

								Hot Box

								Tar Wagon

				OLD#28		1984		FORD BACKHOE																						0

								Brine Tank & Applicator				30,000																		0

																												- 0		0

				Vehicle Total						715,000		523,500		498,000		291,000		50,000						50,000		570,000		0		620,000

		Public Works Total (includes streets, municpal buildings and vehicles)								1,295,000		1,333,500		1,848,000		1,451,000		845,000		1,700,000		450,000		500,000		1,020,000		450,000		4,020,000

																														0

		Wastewater Treatment																												0

		Replace Pumps/Values/Controls								125,000				250,000				250,000												0

		Sewer Repairs - Ridgeview & Floral								55,000																				0

		Rehab Holding Tanks										100,000																		0

		Infiltration & Inflow Remediation Projects								200,000		0				200,000		200,000				200,000		200,000		200,000		100,000		700,000

		Wastewater Treatment Total								380,000		100,000		250,000		200,000		450,000		0		200,000		200,000		200,000		100,000		700,000

																														0

		Computers & Networking

				Desktops						15,000		5,000		6,000		6,000		6,000		7,000		6,000		6,000		6,000		5,000		30,000

				Police Mobile Computers						5,000		10,000		5,000		5,000		5,000		7,000		5,000		5,000		5,000		5,000		27,000

				Printers						2,000		2,000		2,100		2,000		2,000		7,000		2,000		2,000		2,000		2,000		15,000

				Servers						10,000		10,000		0		0		5,000		25,000		5,000		5,000		15,000				50,000

				Upgrade Phone System - tie into Shared Dispatch						30,000		100,000		0		10,000								10,000						10,000

				External Connections to Borough Hall						0		10,000		2,500		2,500														0

				Borough Website						10,000		20,000		10,000		0		10,000				10,000				15,000				25,000

				Document Imaging System/Council AV System						0		0		0		0		10,000												0

				Upgrade Finance Software						10,000		20,000		0		30,000

		Computers & Networking Total								82,000		177,000		25,600		55,500		38,000		46,000		28,000		28,000		43,000		12,000		157,000

																														0

		Community Activities Department

		Office

		Replace Copy Machine																				15,000						0		15,000

		Recreation Facilities

		Oakwood Park - Reconfigure														2,500,000														0

		Grove Terrace Field

		Lincoln Field - Reconfigure								150,000		250,000																		0

		Lincoln Field - New Playground Structure								25,000		10,000														75,000				75,000

		Jaycees Park - Resolve Drainage Issues																						75,000						75,000

		Jaycees Park - Playground Equipment												50,000																0

		Lions Park - Bathroom Upgrade												50,000																0

		Fitness Trail - Upgrade fitness stations																												0

		Basketball Renovations - Community Pool										65,000																		0

		Resurface Tennis Courts														25,000		100,000		125,000		25,000								150,000

		Tennis Courts - Renovation of Shelter House Bathroom														50,000														0

		Ping Wang Remediation - Recreation Purposes										125,000																		0

		Hockey @ basketball Courts																												0

		Harmony Park																		200,000										200,000

		Senior Citizen Center

		Building Renovations - Doors/Windows/Card Room Furnishings																												0

		Renovate Kitchen - Cabinets/Counters/Floor																25,000												0

		Reconfigure Office for 2 people																												0

		Community Activities Department Total (Includes Recreation, Senior Center)								0		0		0		0		125,000		325,000		40,000		75,000		75,000		0		515,000

																														0

		Fire Department																												0

		Turnout Gear																				20,000		20,000		20,000		0		60,000

		New SCBA units																						50,000						50,000

		Trench Rescue Equipment								80,000																				0

		Vehicle Extrication Tools																												0

		Replace Heating Units								25,000																				0

		Replace Vehicles						2 Command Vehicles @$65,000 each						700,000				130,000						750,000						750,000

		Firehouse Record Management Software												50,000

		Replace Fire Pagers														30,000						25,000								25,000

		Replace Air Compressor														10,000														0

		Replace Natural Gas Generator																								125,000				125,000

		Thermal Imaging Cameras																30,000

		Radio System Upgrades

		Washer and Dryer for Turnout Gear																30,000

		Fire Total								105,000		0		750,000		40,000		190,000		0		45,000		820,000		145,000		0		1,010,000

																														0

		Borough Clerk

		Replace Shredder																										0		0

		Replace Copy Machine														25,000								15,000						15,000

		Replace Parking Meter MHRR Lot																												0

		Borough Clerk Total								0		0		0		25,000		0		0		0		15,000		0		0		15,000

																														0

		Rescue Squad

		Replace Ambulance								150,000																0		0		0

		Rehab Ambulance												110,000										50,000						50,000

		Radio System Upgrades

		Rescue Squad Total								150,000		0		110,000		0		0						50,000		0		0		50,000

																														0

		Emergency Management

		Radio Upgrades for Police/Fire/EMS																550,000

		Emergency Equipment								40,000		10,000		10,000		10,000		10,000		10,000		10,000		10,000		10,000				40,000

		4 Wheel Drive Vehicle										50,000						30,000				60,000						50,000		110,000		Construction Department Shared Vehicle

		Replace Emergency Generators														5,000		5,000				5,000				5,000				10,000

		Emergency Management Total								40,000		60,000		10,000		15,000		595,000		10,000		75,000		10,000		15,000		50,000		160,000

																														0

		Police Department

		Police Communications Equipment						Radio System Upgrades																50,000						50,000

		Surviellance Equipment - Video Systems for Public Spaces														100,000										50,000				50,000

		Blousecoats																												0

		Fingerprint Scanner														30,000														0

		Shredder Replacement																						2,000						2,000

		Variable Message Board								20,000																20,000				20,000

		Copy Machine																												0

		Holsters & Leather Accessories - Firearms														20,000								10,000						10,000

		Police Radio Console																												0

		Radar Units - Speed Advisory Signs																20,000												0

		E-Ticketing Systems																												0

		Body Camera, Car Video Camers, Software and Storage														125,000														0

		Mobile Video Camera						#1				6,500						6,500										6,500		6,500

		Mobile Video Camera						#2				6,500						6,500										6,500		6,500

		Mobile Video Camera						#3						6,500						6,500										6,500

		Mobile Video Camera						#4						6,500						6,500										6,500

		Mobile Video Camera						#5																						0

		Mobile Video Camera						#6																						0

		Mobile Video Camera						#7		6,500														6,500						6,500

		Mobile Video Camera						#8		6,500														6,500						6,500

		Police Total								33,000		13,000		13,000		275,000		33,000		13,000		0		75,000		70,000		13,000		171,000

		TOTAL								0		0		0		0		2,276,000		2,094,000		838,000		1,773,000		1,568,000		625,000		6,798,000
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2019 Funding Breakdown

		Borough of New Providence

		2019 Capital Budget & 5 Year Forecast										Funding Breakdown for 2019

												Planned Funding Sources

										Estimated		Operating		Improvement		Capital		Other

										Cost		Budget		Fund		Surplus		Funds		Debt

		Public Works Total								1,700,000				85,000						1,615,000

		Wastewater Treatment Total								0		0		0						0

		Computers & Networking Total								46,000		0		2,300						43,700

		Community Activities - RecreationTotal:								325,000		0		16,250						308,750

		Senior Citizen Center										0		0						0

		Fire Department Total								0		0		0						0

		Borough Clerk Total								0		0		0						0

		Rescue Squad Total								0		0		0						0

		Emergency Management Total								10,000		0		500						9,500

		Police Total								13,000		0		650						12,350

		SECTION 20 EXPENSES												0

		TOTAL								2,094,000		0		104,700						1,989,300
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Future Debt

		Borough of New Providence

		Schedule of Future Debt & Funding

				Funding 2008 Capital Budget

		Improvement Authorizations with  5 Year Life								Funded Through Operating Budget Appropriations

						Authorized		Other				Remaining

						Total		Sources		Funded		Unfunded				2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025

		#2005-06		Public Works Equipment		454,000		0		22,700		431,300				86,260		86,260		86,260		86,260		86,260

		#2005-06		Computers & Network		110,800		0		5,540		105,260				21,052		21,052		21,052		21,052		21,052

		#2005-06		Police Equip		68,000		0		3,400		64,600				12,920		12,920		12,920		12,920		12,920

		#2005-17		Emergency Comm Equip		59,500		0		3,000		56,500				11,300		11,300		11,300		11,300		11,300

		#2006-11		DPW Equipment		47,000		0		2,500		44,500				8,900		8,900		8,900		8,900		8,900

		#2006-11		Computers & Network		85,600		0		2,830		82,770				16,554		16,554		16,554		16,554		16,554

		#2006-11		Recreation Projects		99,750		0		5,000		94,750				18,950		18,950		18,950		18,950		18,950

		#2006-15		Road Resurfacing		130,000		0		6,200		123,800				24,760		24,760		24,760		24,760		24,760

		#2007-08		Public Works Equipment		138,500				6,925		131,575				26,315		26,315		26,315		26,315		26,315

		#2007-08		WWT Equip		35,000				1,750		33,250				6,650		6,650		6,650		6,650		6,650

		#2007-08		Computers & Network		184,300		0		9,215		175,085				35,017		35,017		35,017		35,017		35,017

		#2007-08		Community Activities		85,000		0		4,250		80,750				16,150		16,150		16,150		16,150		16,150

		#2007-08		Fire Equipment		69,000		0		3,450		65,550				13,110		13,110		13,110		13,110		13,110

		#2007-08		Emergency Comm Equip		10,000		0		500		9,500				1,900		1,900		1,900		1,900		1,900

		#2007-08		Police Equip		11,000		0		550		10,450				2,090		2,090		2,090		2,090		2,090

		#2007-7		Tax Refunding Notes		555,845		0		0		555,845				111,169		111,169		111,169		111,169		111,169

		2008		Office Furniture		0		0		0		0				0		0		0		0		0

		2008		Vehicle Computer		0		0		0		0				0		0		0		0		0

		2008		Computers & Network		46,000		0		2,300		43,700				8,740		8,740		8,740		8,740		8,740

		2008		Community Activities		0		0		0		0				0		0		0		0		0

						0		0		0		0				0		0		0		0		0

		Unfunded Improvement Authorizations with Greater than 5 Year Life

		Outstanding Summary Total				0		196,000		0		0

		2008 Projects				0		0		0		0

		Total				0		196,000		0		0

																2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025

		Short Term Financing

		Downtown Improvement Notes

				Issue Date		02/22/07		Par Amnt - Notes				1,180,000

				Maturity Date		02/22/08

				Interest Rate		4.00%				Interest Payment						47,200

										Principal Paydown

										Less:  SID Contribution						(36,000)

				Issue Date		02/22/08		Par Amnt - Notes				1,140,000						28,500

				Maturity Date		02/22/09

				Interest Rate		2.50%				Interest Payment

										Less:  SID Contribution								(19,000)

				Issue Date		02/22/09		Par Amnt - Notes				1,100,000								27,500

				Maturity Date		02/22/10

				Interest Rate		2.50%				Interest Payment

										Less:  SID Contribution										(18,000)

		Tax Appeal Notes

				Issue Date		10/04/07		Par Amnt - Notes				555,845

				Maturity Date		10/03/08

				Interest Rate		3.56%				Interest Payment						19,788		17,787		13,340		8,894		4,447

										Principal Paydown						111,169		111,169		111,169		111,169		111,169

		Multi Purpose Notes

				Issue Date		12/28/07		Par Amnt - Notes				400,000

				Maturity Date		10/03/08

				Interest Rate		3.36%				Interest Payment						10,304		13,440		13,440

										Principal Paydown

		Multi Purpose Notes

				Issue Date		01/31/08		Par Amnt - Notes				2,994,100

				Maturity Date		01/21/09

				Interest Rate		2.17%				Interest Payment								64,972		64,972

										Principal Paydown

		Long Term Financing (through 2008 Capital Budget Items)

		Total Unfunded <10yr				0

		Total Unfunded >10yr				0

		Total Unfunded				0

				GO Bond Issue		0				Issue Date		08/01/10

				Interest Rate		4.00%

				Term - years		15

										Proposed Principal Payment						0		0		0		50,000		100,000		250,000		400,000		500,000		500,000		500,000		500,000		500,000		500,000		500,000		550,000		550,000		550,000		0

												Interest				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

										Proposed Debt Service						0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Operating Budget Funding - 5 Year Assets														0		0		0		0		0

		Short-Term Debt Service - Proposed														152,461		216,868		212,421		120,063		115,616		0

		Current Debt Service Payments														1,626,902		1,634,792		1,644,289		1,640,711		1,606,098		1,314,195		941,419		636,113		423,300		409,275		395,250		381,225		367,200		312,750		0		0		0		0

				Total Debt Service Payments & Budget Funding												1,779,363		1,851,660		1,856,710		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Less:		Pay-off Remaining Tax Appeal Notes														0		0		0		0		0

				Total Debt Service Payments & Budget Funding												1,779,363		1,851,660		1,856,710		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		SCENARIO B - WITHOUT 5 YEAR LIFE ASSET AMORTIZATION

				AND USING PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF 705 CENTRAL AVE TO

				FUND TAX APPEAL NOTES - APPROX $500K)

		Long Term Financing (through 2008 Capital Budget Items)

		Total Unfunded <10yr				0

		Total Unfunded >10yr				0

		Total Unfunded				0

				GO Bond Issue		0				Issue Date		08/01/10

				Interest Rate		4.25%

				Term - years		15

										Proposed Principal Payment						0		0		0		100,000		150,000		400,000		400,000		500,000		500,000		600,000		700,000		700,000		700,000		700,000		700,000		700,000		700,000		660,000

												Interest				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

										Proposed Debt Service						0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Operating Budget Funding - 5 Year Assets														0		0		0		0		0

		Short-Term Debt Service - Proposed														152,461		216,868		212,421		120,063		115,616		0

		Current Debt Service Payments														1,626,902		1,634,792		1,644,289		1,640,711		1,606,098		1,314,195		941,419		636,113		423,300		409,275		395,250		381,225		367,200		312,750		0		0		0		0

				Total Debt Service Payments & Budget Funding												1,779,363		1,851,660		1,856,710		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		SCENARIO C - SCENARIO B PLUS $1 MILLION FOR OAKWOOD

				AND $4 MILLION FOR 2009 & 2010 CAPITAL BUDGET ITEMS

		Long Term Financing (through 2008 Capital Budget Items)

		Total Unfunded <10yr				0

		Oakwood Field				1,000,000

		2009 Capital Budget				2,000,000

		2010 Capital Budget				2,000,000

		Total Unfunded >10yr				0

		Total Unfunded				0

				GO Bond Issue		0				Issue Date		08/01/10

				Interest Rate		4.25%

				Term - years		15

										Proposed Principal Payment						0		0		0		110,000		200,000		500,000		700,000		800,000		900,000		1,000,000		1,000,000		1,000,000		1,000,000		1,000,000		1,000,000		1,000,000		1,000,000		1,000,000		1,000,000

												Interest				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

										Proposed Debt Service						0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Operating Budget Funding - 5 Year Assets														0		0		0		0		0

		Short-Term Debt Service - Proposed														152,461		216,868		212,421		120,063		115,616		0

		Current Debt Service Payments														1,626,902		1,634,792		1,644,289		1,640,711		1,606,098		1,314,195		941,419		636,113		423,300		409,275		395,250		381,225		367,200		312,750		0		0		0		0		0

				Total Debt Service Payments & Budget Funding												1,779,363		1,851,660		1,856,710		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0
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Outstanding Debt

		Borough of New Providence

		Schedule of Current Outstanding Debt

		Total Outstanding Principal as of 12/31/07

				General Obligation Bonds						8,690,000

				Wastewater Treatment Loans						2,336,222

										11,026,222

				Breakdown by Issue								2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021

		General Obligation Bonds of 6/1/87

						Par Amount				1,590,000

						Rate				7.30%

						Final Maturity				6/1/07

						Call				Non-callable

						Remaining Principal				- 0		100,000

						Interest Payments						3,650

		General Obligation Bonds of 7/15/01

						Par Amount				2,340,000

						Rate				4.28%

						Final Maturity				7/15/15

						Call				Callable on or

						Remaining Principal				1,440,000		150,000		150,000		175,000		175,000		175,000		175,000		200,000		200,000		190,000

						Interest Payment						69,506		63,131		56,756		49,319		41,881		34,444		26,788		17,788		8,788

		General Obligation Refunding Bonds of 10/15/03

						Par Amount				4,600,000

						Rate				3.37%

						Final Maturity				10/15/13

						Call				Non-callable

						Remaining Principal				3,085,000		585,000		570,000		560,000		545,000		535,000		535,000		340,000

						Interest Payment						113,431		99,538		85,288		70,587		52,875		31,475		12,750

		General Obligation Bonds of 8/1/06

						Par Amount				4,165,000

						Rate				4.1553%

						Final Maturity				8/1/21

						Call				Non-callable

						Remaining Principal				4,165,000		0		150,000		170,000		225,000		260,000		340,000		340,000		340,000		340,000		340,000		340,000		340,000		340,000		340,000		300,000

						Interest Payment						180,277.62		172,606.25		166,418.75		159,406.25		150,125.00		139,400.00		125,375.00		111,350.00		97,325.00		83,300.00		69,275.00		55,250.00		41,225.00		27,200.00		12,750.00

		Wastewater Treatment Loan Series 1994A

						Rate				0%

						Remaining Principal				746,222		164,611		166,814		165,564		163,892		164,600		85,353		0		0

		Wastewater Treatment Loan Series 1998F

						Rate				?

						Remaining Principal				1,590,000		175,000		190,000		200,000		210,000		225,000		240,000		255,000		270,000

						Interest Payment						72,556		64,813		55,765		46,085		36,230		25,427		14,283		2,282

		Total Annual Long Term Debt Payments										1,614,032		1,626,902		1,634,792		1,644,289		1,640,711		1,606,098		1,314,195		941,419		636,113		423,300		409,275		395,250		381,225		367,200		312,750

						Total Principal				11,026,222		1,174,611		1,226,814		1,270,564		1,318,892		1,359,600		1,375,353		1,135,000		810,000		530,000		340,000		340,000		340,000		340,000		340,000		300,000

						Total Interest						439,421		400,088		364,228		325,397		281,111		230,746		179,195		131,419		106,113		83,300		69,275		55,250		41,225		27,200		12,750

		Bond Anticipation Notes

		Downtown Improvement Notes

		Dated:				2/22/07

		Due:				2/22/08

		Par								1,180,000

		Rate:						4.00%

		Interest Payable:												47,200.00		47,200.00		47,200.00

		Principal Payment:

		(Downtown Improvements)

				Less:  SID Conribution										(36,000.00)		(36,000.00)		(36,000.00)

		Tax Appeal Notes

		Dated:				10/4/07

		Due:				10/3/07

		Par								555,845

		Rate:						3.56%

		Interest Payable:												19,788.08		17,787.04		13,340.28		8,893.52		4,446.76

		Principal Payment:												111,169.00		111,169.00		111,169.00		111,169.00		111,169.00

		Multi Purpose Notes

		Dated:				12/28/07

		Due:				10/3/07

		Par								400,000

		Rate:						3.36%

		Interest Payable:												10,304.00		13,440.00		13,440.00

		Principal Payment:												0

		Total Short Term Debt Service										0		152,461.08		153,596.04		149,149.28		120,062.52		115,615.76		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

						Total Principal								111,169.00		111,169.00		111,169.00		111,169.00		111,169.00		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

						Total Interest								41,292.08		42,427.04		37,980.28		8,893.52		4,446.76		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Total Annual Debt Service										1,614,032		1,779,363		1,788,388		1,793,438		1,760,774		1,721,714		1,314,195		941,419		636,113		423,300		409,275		395,250		381,225		367,200		312,750
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Computers, etc

		Computers & Networking

		Equipment Replacement Schedule												MUST BE UPDATED!!!

								2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2012

		Desktop Computers

				Doug Marvin										1200						1500

				Wendi Barry						1200										1200

				Linda Fitzpatrick								1200										1200

				Marilyn Gorgia								1200										1200

				Claudia Scarpa								1200										1200

				Ken DeRoberts						1500

				Laptop										2500

				Counter										1000										1200

				Monica Marino				800				1200										1200

				Donna Sarno								1200										1200

				Denise Gelormini										1200										1200

				Kathy Herrigel										1200										1200

				John Milano								Monica's computer				1200										1200

						diplay								400

				Counter										1000										1200

				Patricia Spychala				1200								1200										1200

				Bea Reinacher				1200								1200										1200

				Andy Hipolit						2500										2500

				Mark Demareski								1800										1800

				Nancy Pasquale								1200										1200

				Keith Lynch				1200				3000										3000

				Debbie Timko						1200										1200

				Sub-code Officials								Keith Lynch's Computer				1200

				Joan Scopaletti						Debbie's computer						1200

				Drew Vignali				1200										1200

				Jim Johnston								1200										1200

				Bob Gelormini										1200										1200

				Garage								Jim J's Computer

				Dan Ranich										1200										1200

				Peg Broduer								1200										1200

				Diane McAnemy										1200

				Senior Computer Lab								Marilyn's Computer

				Senior Computer Lab								Herb's computer

				Senior Computer Lab								Asst Engineer Computer

				Senior Computer Lab								Duty Sergeant Computer

				Peg Broduer - Boro Hall								Joan Buday's computer				1200

				Janice Gironda								1200										1200

				Macrina Carra				1200										1200

				State System						free

				Fire Chief

				Fire Department

				Fire Department

		Desktop Computers (cont)

				Tony Buccelli				2500								1500								1500

				Scott Torre				2500										1500

				Ed Catallo				2500						1200								1200

				Captain				2500												1200

				Joan Buday								1200										1500

				Sue Deluise								1200										1500

				Police Dispatch				2000												2500

				Booking Area						1800										1500

				Duty Sergeant								1200

				Digital Imaging														1500

				Community Service						1200										1500

				Community Service								1200								1500

				Community Service										1200								1500

				Community Service										1200								1500

				Community Service												1200										1200

				Community Service												1200										1200

								18,800		9,400		20,400		15,700		11,100		5,400		14,600		22,800		8,700		6,000

				55		desktops

		Police Mobile Computers

		Explorer Tablet				#1								4000								4000

		Explorer Tablet				#2								4000								4000

		Explorer Tablet				#3										4000								4000

		Explorer Tablet				#4										4000								4000

		Explorer Tablet				#5												4000

		Explorer Tablet				#6												4000

		Explorer Tablet				#7														4000

		Explorer Tablet				#8														4000

								- 0		- 0				8,000		8,000		8,000		8,000		8,000		8,000		- 0

		Printers

				Doug Mavin										400

				Wendi Barry												400

				Linda Fitzpatrick								500												800

				Marilyn Gorgia														500

				Ken DeRoberts				400

				Claudia Scarpa								400												400

				Counter				400						400												500

				Tax Collector						2000								1000

				Tax Collector								400										400

				John Milano										400										300

				Tax Assessor				1100						400

				Tax Assessor								600

				Andy Hipolit								1,000												400

				Mark Demareski										400												400

				Nancy Pasquale								400

				Network										7000

				Keith Lynch								400										400

				Network								5000												400

				Construction										400												400

				Jim Johnston										500												400

				Dan Ranich										400												400

				Peg Broduer										400

				Senior Computer Lab								600						400

				Janice Gironda								400												400

				Macrina Carra										400										400

				Fire Department

				Fire Department

				Tony Buccheli								300										300

				Scott Torre										300

				Ed Catallo				300								300

				Captain														300

				Department Network								2500								2500

				Community Service										300

				Community Service										800										800

								2,200		2,000		12,500		12,500		700		2,200		2,500		1,100		3,900		2,100

				27		printers

		Servers

				Tax Assessor				4500												4500

				Tax Collector						switched to New Prov

				Virus Quarantine						Police

				Police				2500		4500										4500

				Police CAD								5500		0								6500

				Police Mobile Comps														5000

				GIS System						switched to New Prov

				New Prov						8500												10000

				E-Mail Server Software								8000												8000

				Exchange Server										14000

				E-Mail Server						4500								6500

								7,000		17,500		13,500		14,000		0		11,500		9,000		16,500		8,000		0

		Upgrade Phone System										30,000				10,000

		Connections

				Public Works

				to Borough Hall						1,100		3,000				2,500										2,500

				From Boro Hall								2,000

				Fire Department

				to Borough Hall										2,000

				Senior Center

				to Borough Hall								2,500												1,000

				Total				0		1,100		7,500		2,000		2,500		0		0		0		1,000		2,500

		Borough Website										25,000		20,000		20,000		10,000		10,000		10,000		10,000		10,000

		Document Imaging System												25,000

		Upgrade Network

				System Upgrades						5,000		5,000		10,000		10,000		10,000		10,000		10,000		10,000

				Software Upgrades								8,000		8,000		10,000		10,000		10,000		10,000		10,000

				Total						5,000		13,000		18,000		20,000		20,000		20,000		20,000		20,000		0

		E-Commerce

		Recreation Online Regist.														30,000		0		0		0		0

		Total												115,200		102,300		57,100		64,100		78,400		59,600		20,600
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Unfunded Impr Auth

		Borough of New Providence

		Schedule of Unfunded Improvement Authorizations								2008

		UNFUNDED AUTHORIZATIONS:												Legal				BAN		BAN		BAN		BAN

						Authorized		Other						Period				2/22/07		10/4/07		12/28/07		1/31/08

						Total		Sources		Funded		Unfunded		(Years)				2/22/08		10/3/08		10/3/08		1/31/09

		#2005-06		Public Works Equipment		454,000		0		22,700		431,300		5										431,300

		#2005-06		Computers & Network		110,800		0		5,540		105,260		5										89,005

		#2005-06		Police Equip		68,000		0		3,400		64,600		5										64,600

		#2005-17		Emergency Comm Equip		59,500		0		3,000		56,500		5										56,500

		#2006-04		Downtown Improvements		800,000		0		0		800,000		10				800,000

		#2006-11		DPW Equipment		47,000		0		2,500		44,500		5										44,500

		#2006-11		Computers & Network		85,600		0		2,830		82,770		5										82,770

		#2006-11		Recreation Projects		99,750		0		5,000		94,750		5										94,750

		#2006-14		Downtown Improvements		400,000		0		20,000		380,000		10				380,000

		#2006-15		Road Resurfacing		130,000		0		6,200		123,800		5										123,800

		#2006-16		Rescue Squad Bldg		700,000		0		35,000		665,000		20

		#2007-08		Road Resurfacing		500,000		196,000		15,200		288,800		10										288,800

		#2007-08		Mun Center Equip		10,000		0		2,500		7,500		5

		#2007-08		Mun Center Generator		815,000		0		50,750		764,250		15

		#2007-08		Academy Street Reconst		300,000				15,000		285,000		15										285,000

		#2007-08		Public Works Equipment		138,500				6,925		131,575		5										131,575

		#2007-08		WWT Equip		35,000				1,750		33,250		5										33,250

		#2007-08		WWT I&I		450,000		0		22,500		427,500		40								400,000

		#2007-08		Computers & Network		184,300		0		9,215		175,085		5										427,500

		#2007-08		Community Activities		85,000		0		4,250		80,750		5										80,750

		#2007-08		Fire Equipment		69,000		0		3,450		65,550		5

		#2007-08		Emergency Comm Equip		10,000		0		500		9,500		5

		#2007-08		Police Equip		11,000		0		550		10,450		5

		#2007-7		Tax Refunding Notes		555,845		0		0		555,845		5						555,845

		#2007-13		Downtown Improvements		200,000		0		10,000		190,000		10										190,000

		#2007-18		Stream Bank Restoration		600,000		0		30,000		570,000		15										570,000

				Total		6,918,295		196,000		278,760		6,443,535						1,180,000		555,845		400,000		2,994,100

						2143295

						4,775,000





2008 Improvement Auth Ord

		Borough of New Providence

		2008 Capital Budget & 5 Year Forecast										2008 Improvement Authorization Ordinance

				MUST BE UPDATED!!!								Planned Funding Sources

										Estimated		Operating		Improvement		Capital		Other

										Cost		Budget		Fund		Surplus		Funds		Debt

		Public Works Department

		Streets & Roads Program

				NJ Transportation Trust Fund Projects

						Livingston Avenue				0				5,200				196,000		0

				Various Road Improvement Projects						0				7,500						0

				Total						0		0		12,700		0		196,000		0

		Municipal Center

				Emergency Generator Project						0				25,000				0		0

				Office Furniture & Equip						0				2,500				0		0

				Construction/Remodeling

						Recreation Offices				0				0						0

						Stage Renovations				0				0						0

						Council Chambers				0				0						0

						Expand Dispatch Area				0				0						0

				Total						0		0		0		0		0		0

		Academy Street  & Parking Lot Reconstruction								0				0				0		0

				Total						0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equipment

				Pick-Up Truck

						Replaces #31 (1997)				0				0						0

				Leaf Vacuums

						Replaces #47 (1997)				38,000				1,900						36,100

						Replaces #48 (1997)				38,000				1,900						36,100

				Trailer

						Replaces #54 (1997)				0				0						0

				Work-mate Ball Field Machine

						Replaces #40 (1997)				20,000				1,000						19,000

				Total						0		0		0		0		0		0

		Public Works Total								0		0		0		0		196,000		0

		Waste Water Treatment Plant

		Channel Monster								35,000				1,750						33,250

		Infiltration & Inflow Remediation Projects								400,000				20,000						380,000

		Waste Water Treatment Plant Total								435,000		0		21,750		0		0		413,250

		Computers & Networking

				Desktops						0				0						0

				Police Mobile Computers						0				0						0

				Printers						0				0						0

				Upgrade Phone System						0				0						0

				External Connections to Borough Hall						0				0						0

				Borough Website						0		0		0						0

				Document Imaging System						0				0						0

				Recreation - Online Registration						0				0						0

				TV 35 Equipment						50,000				2,500						47,500

				Upgrade Network						0				0						0

		Computers & Networking Total								0		0		0		0		0		0

		Community Activities Department:

				Recreation

		Reconfigure Oakwood Park Fields								25,000				1,250						23,750

		Oakwood Park - Parking Lot Barriers								5,000				250						4,750

				Senior Center

		Replace Tables & Storage Units								35,000				1,750						33,250

		Community Activities Total:								65,000		0		3,250		0		0		61,750

		Fire Department

		Maxi-Force Air Bags								7,000				350						6,650

		Thermal Imaging Cameras								30,000				1,500						28,500

		Chief's SUV								32,000				1,600						30,400

		Fire Total								69,000		0		3,450		0		0		65,550

		Emergency Management

		Emergency Gear								10,000				500						9,500

		Emergency Management Total								10,000		0		500		0		0		9,500

		Police Department

		Mobile Cameras

				Mobile Video Camera #1						5,500				275						5,225

				Mobile Video Camera #2						5,500				275						5,225

		Police Total								11,000		0		550		0		0		10,450

		TOTAL								0		0		0		0		196,000		0
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